ty mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of IndusInd Bank Limited
Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 18-Sept-2025, for recovery of Rs. 4,33,49,119.71
(Rupees Four Crore Thirty Three Lakh Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred Nineteen and Paise Seventy One only) as on 13-Aug-2025, due
to IndusInd Bank Limited, the Secured Creditor from BHLA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD and the Guarantors/Mortgagor M/s B Himatlal
Agarwal, Mr Brijesh H Agarwal, Mr Kishor H Agarwal and Mrs Krishnadevi H Agarwal.

[...]

Secured Asset(s) have been mortgaged to TCHFL by the said Obligor(s) 
respectively.

DEMAND NOTICE

Name of Obligor(s)/ 
Legal Heir(s)/Legal 
Representative(s)

Mr. MANGESH NAMDEO 
SONWANE (Borrower) & 
Mrs. SUMAN NAMDEO 

SONAWANE (Co-
Borrower)

Total Outstanding 
Dues (Rs.) as on 

below date*

Rs. 12,32,054/- 
(Rupees Twelve 
Lakh Thirty Two 

Thousand and Fifty 
Four Only)

Date of 
Demand 
Notice & 
NPA Date

Date of 
Demand 
Notice 

07-08-2025
 NPA Date 
03-08-2025

Description of the Secured Assets/Immovable Properties/ Mortgaged 
Properties: Schedule – A All that RCC Super Structure comprising 
residential Apartment No.